#### CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT:	
AGENDA DATE:	
PUBLIC HEARING DATE:	
CONTACT PERSON NAME:	PHONE NUMBER:
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	
STRATEGIC GOAL:	
SUBGOAL:	

**SUBJECT:** 

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:	
COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH:	
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:	
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:	
REPORTING OF CONTRIBUTION OR DONATION TO CIT	Y COUNCIL:
NAME	AMOUNT (\$)
	(*/
**************************************	UTHORIZATION************************************
DEPARTMENT HEAD:	

# ATTACHMENT A SOLID WASTE LIENS

### April 15, 2025

Address	Owner of Record	Amount	District
L070-999-0060-0800	TROPICANA DEVELOPMENT INC	\$354.00	1
1299 SOUTHWESTERN DR	MARCENA SARAH	\$385.00	1
C232-999-0060-7900	HACKETT PROPERTIES LLC & EST OF A B ROLAND	\$1,302.00	4
X581-999-129C-0414	PUEBLA INVESTMENTS LP	\$1,610.75	4
1907 OLIVE AVE	TREX RE LLC	\$458.00	8

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, TROPICANA DEVELOPMENT INC, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

**WHEREAS**, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

1. The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

Lot 8 (Private Access & Landscape Easment, Block 6, La Puesta Del Sol #1 Subdivision, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID #L070-999-0060-0800

to be \$354.00, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 18th day of March, 2024, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount THREE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$354.00) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.

4.	All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the abo	ve
described prop	erty are made a part of this Resolution by reference.	

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of, 2025.
	CITY OF EL PASO:
A TOTAL COT	Renard U. Johnson Mayor
ATTEST:	
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Lehi Br-Pa	Mulalas H. Ylama
Leslie B. Jean-Pierre	Nicholas Ybarra, P.E., Director
Assistant City Attorney	Environmental Services Department

STATE OF TEXAS		
COUNTY OF EL PASO )		
This instrument was ach by Renard U. Johnson, as Mayo		2025
	Notary Public, State of Texas	
	Notary's Printed or Typed Name:	
My Commission Expires:		

#### PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

#### FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, MARCENA SARAH, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

**WHEREAS**, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

1. The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

1299 Southwestern Dr, more particularly described as Lot 27 (7700 Sq Ft) Block 2, Scenic Heights Subdivision, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID # S171-999-0020-5300

to be \$385.00, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$385.00) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.

4. All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the above described property are made a part of this Resolution by reference.

described property are made a part of this Reso	olution by reference.	
PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	, 2025.
	CITY OF EL PASO:	
ATTEST:	Renard U. Johnson Mayor	
Laura D. Prine City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CO	NTENT:
Leslie B. Jean-Pierre Assistant City Attorney	Nicholas Ybarra, P.E., Dir Environmental Services D	

STATE OF TEXAS )	
COUNTY OF EL PASO )	
This instrument was acknowledged before by Renard U. Johnson, as Mayor, of the City of	
	Notary Public, State of Texas Notary's Printed or Typed Name:
My Commission Expires:	
PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:	

### Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890

El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

#### FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, HACKETT PROPERTIES LLC & EST OF A B ROLAND, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

**WHEREAS**, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

1. The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

E Pt Of 8 (16.6531 Ac), Block 6, Castner Range Subdivision, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID #C232-999-0060-7900

to be \$1302.00, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 5th day of January, 2024, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWO AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$1302.00) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and

3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.

4.	All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the abo	ve
described prop	erty are made a part of this Resolution by reference.	

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	, 2025.
	CITY OF EL PASO:	
ATTECT	Renard U. Johnson Mayor	
ATTEST:		
<u> </u>		
Laura D. Prine City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CO	NTENT:
Lidie Mr- Pa	Muhalas H. Ylan	
Leslie B. Jean-Pierre	Nicholas Ybarra, P.É., Di	
Assistant City Attorney	Environmental Services I	Department

STATE OF TEXAS		
COUNTY OF EL PASO )		
This instrument was ach by Renard U. Johnson, as Mayo		2025
	Notary Public, State of Texas	
	Notary's Printed or Typed Name:	
My Commission Expires:		

#### PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

#### FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, PUEBLA INVESTMENTS LP, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

**WHEREAS**, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

1. The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

Lot 4-D (2.8365 Ac) & 4-K-1 (0.226 Ac) (3.0625 Ac), Block 81, Tsp 1 Sec 29 T & P Surv Subdivision, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID #X581-999-129C-0414

to be \$1610.75, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 3rd day of April, 2024, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN AND 75/100 DOLLARS (\$1610.75) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.

4.	All records of the	City Clerk'	s office	relating to	the p	roceeding	against	the a	above
described prop	erty are made a par	t of this Re	solution	by referen	ice.				

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of, 2025.
	CITY OF EL PASO:
	Renard U. Johnson Mayor
ATTEST:	
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Lehie Mr Ph.	Hulalas H. Glarna
Leslie B. Jean-Pierre	Nicholas Ybarra, P.E., Director
Assistant City Attorney	Environmental Services Department

STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF EL PASO )	
This instrument was acknowledged by Renard U. Johnson, as Mayor, of the C	d before me on this day of, 2025 ity of El Paso.
	Notary Public, State of Texas
	Notary's Printed or Typed Name:
My Commission Expires:	
	<u></u>

#### PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:

Office of the City Attorney P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

#### FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, TREX RE LLC, referred to as owner, regardless of number, of the hereinafter described property, was given notice that said property constituted a public nuisance due to the accumulation of trash, vegetation and weeds or other objectionable, unsightly or unsanitary matter in violation of Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code; and the owner failed to comply with due notices. In accordance with El Paso City Code Chapter 9.04, the Environmental Services Department proceeded to clean and dispose of the trash, vegetation, weeds or other rubbish; and

**WHEREAS**, the Director of the Environmental Services Department has reported the cost of doing such work in the amount hereinafter set forth.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

1. The City Council determines its reasonable expenses including administrative costs and the cost of removing the accumulated trash, vegetation and weeds or other rubbish located on the property known as:

1907 Olive Ave., more particularly described as E 1/2 Of 6 To 10, Block 167, Alexander Subdivision, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, PID #B202-999-0290-5100

to be \$458.00, in accordance with the El Paso City Code Section 9.04.880 and the Texas Health & Safety Code Section 342.007. The City Council finds that the work was completed on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024, and approves the costs described herein.

2. The City Council, in accordance with Chapter 9.04 of the El Paso City Code, declares the above total amount FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$458.00) to be a lien on the above described property, said amount being due and payable within

3. The City Clerk is directed to give notice of the lien by filing a copy of this Resolution for record with the County Clerk.

4.	All records of the City Clerk's office relating to the proceeding against the above
described pro	operty are made a part of this Resolution by reference.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	, 2025.
	CITY OF EL PASO:	
	Renard U. Johnson Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Laura D. Prine City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CO	NTENT:
Leslie B. Jean-Pierre Assistant City Attorney	Mulas H Ylanus Nicholas Ybarra, P.E., Di Environmental Services I	

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF:	_	
My Commission Expires:		
	Notary Public, State of Texas Notary's Printed or Typed Name:	
This instrument was acknowledged by Renard U. Johnson, as Mayor, of the City	before me on this day of y of El Paso.	
COUNTY OF EL PASO )		
STATE OF TEXAS		

#### Office of the City Attorney

P.O Box 1890 El Paso, Texas 79950-1890

#### FOR PAY-OFF INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT: